## DE # 12-208 CLASS IV RECOGNITION OF CHANGE OF REC CERTIFIED FACILITY OWNERSHIP

The Pine Valley Mill-Hillsboro Mills hydroelectric facility located on the Souhegan River in Milford, New Hampshire is now owned by Pine Valley Hydroelectric Power Company, LLC. The facility will now be referred to as Pine Valley Hydroelectric Power Company, LLC. The GIS facility code has changed from MSS891 to NON116419.

NEPOOL Unit Name	Town/City	State	Zip
Pine Valley Hydroelectric Power Company, LLC	Milford	NH	03055

MW	GIS Facility Code	NH Certification Number
.568	NON116419	NH-IV-12-034

10-19-17

Date



Debra A. Howland

Executive Director

This authorization is non-transferable without notice to and acknowledgment by the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission, 21 S. Fruit St., Suite 10, Concord NH 03301

Notifications to:

gis@apx.com mgreco@evergreenelectric.com